RESOLUTION CALLING AN ELECTION ON AN OPERATING TAX LEVY QUESTION FOR THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** An election is hereby ordered to be held in the District, on Tuesday, August 8, 2023, on the following question:

## **QUESTION**

Shall the Board of Education of The School District of the City of Independence, Missouri be authorized to increase the operating tax levy ceiling to \$4.3190 per \$100 of assessed valuation according to the 2023 assessment for the purpose of increasing salaries and benefits for employees?

If this question is approved, the operating tax levy of the District is estimated to increase by \$0.20 per \$100 of assessed valuation, and the District expects to make a voluntary reduction to its debt service tax levy by \$0.30 per \$100 of assessed valuation resulting in the estimated overall tax levy of the District to be decreased by \$0.10 per \$100 of assessed valuation.

- **Section 2.** The form of Notice of Election showing said question, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby approved.
- **Section 3.** The Secretary of the Board of Education is hereby authorized and directed to notify the Jackson County Board of Election Commissioners and the Kansas City Board of Election Commissioners, of the adoption of this Resolution no later than 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 30, 2023, and to include in said notification all of the terms and provisions required by Chapter 115, R.S.Mo., as amended.
  - **Section 4.** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.

[The balance of this page is intentionally left blank.]

| (SEAL)  |                                     |
|---------|-------------------------------------|
|         | President of the Board of Education |
| ATTEST: |                                     |

ADOPTED by the Board of Education this  $19^{th}$  day of May, 2023.

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

## THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI

| Notice is hereby given to the qualified voter Aissouri, that the Board of Education in said Schochool District on Tuesday, August 8, 2023, communication contained in the following sample ballot.  | ol District has called  | an election | to be held in | saic |
|---|---|-------------|---------------|------|
| OFFICIAL BALLO<br>THE SCHOOL DISTRICT<br>CITY OF INDEPENDENCE,  | OF THE  |             |               |      |
| Tuesday, August 8, 20   | )23   |             |               |      |
| <b>QUESTION</b>   |   |             |               |      |
| Shall the Board of Educati<br>District of the City of Independent<br>authorized to increase the operating   | ence, Missouri be   | YES         |               |      |
| \$4.3190 per \$100 of assessed valua<br>the 2023 assessment for the purp<br>salaries and benefits for employees?  | ntion according to  | NO          |               |      |
| If this question is approved, levy of the District is estimated to per \$100 of assessed valuation, and t to make a voluntary reduction to it levy by \$0.30 per \$100 of assessed in the estimated overall tax levy of decreased by \$0.10 per \$100 of assessed | increase by \$0.20 he District expects ts debt service tax valuation resulting the District to be |             |               |      |
| <b>INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS:</b> If you are box opposite "YES". If you are opposed to "NO".   |   |             |               |      |
| The polling place for voters will be at:  |   |             |               |      |
| <u>PRECINCT</u>   | POLLING PLAC  | <u>CE</u>   |               |      |
|   |   |             |               |      |

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.